User Guide | EVAL-AD5766ARDZ/EVAL-
AD5767ARDZ
UG-2265
Evaluating the AD5766 or the AD5767, 16-Channel, 16-/12-Bit Voltage Output DenseDACs
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 17
FEATURES

User Guide EVAL-AD5766ARDZ/EVAL-AD5767ARDZ
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 16 of 17
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 7. Bill of Materials
Reference Designator Description Part Number
AVCC_SEL, AVDD_SEL, AVSS_SEL, PWR_SEL, REF_SEL Connectors, printed circuit board (PCB), 3-position male header,
unshrouded, single row straight, 2.54 mm pitch, 5.84 mm post height,
2.54 mm solder tail
HTSW-103-07-G-S
C1 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 μF, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0402, AEC-Q200 GCM155R71C104KA55D
C2, C3, C6, C9, C10, C12, C14, C17, C23, C24, C27, C28, C35 Ceramic capacitors, 10 μF, 10V, 20%, X5R, 0603 GRM188R61A106ME69D
C4, C25, C26, C29, C30, C36 Ceramic capacitors, 0.1 μF, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 0603YC104KAT2A
C5, C18 Ceramic capacitors, 1 μF, 25 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 CC0603KRX5R8BB105
C7 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 μF, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 C0603R104K5RACT500
C8 Ceramic capacitor, 1 μF, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 0603YC105KAT2A
C11 Ceramic capacitor, 27 pF, 50 V, 5%, C0G, 0603 2238 867 15279
C13 Ceramic capacitor, 33 pF, 50 V, 5%, C0G, 0402 CL05C330JB5NNNC
C15 Ceramic capacitor, 27 nF, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 06035C273KAT2A
C16 Ceramic capacitor, 0.012 μF, 50 V, 5%, X7R, 0603 06035C123JAT2A
D1 Schottky diode, barrier rectifier PD3S160-7
D2 Schottky diode, power rectifier surface-mounted device (SMD) MBR0520LT1G
EXT_AVCC, P7 Connector, PCB, 2-position terminal, block side entry, 5 mm pitch 6.91103E+11
JP1 to JP3 Resistor, SMD, 0 Ω, jumpers, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 ERJ-2GE0R00X
JP4 Resistor, SMD, 0 Ω, jumper, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 ERJ-2GE0R00X
L1, L4, L5 Inductors, power shielded, wire wound, 1.6 A, 0.0912 Ω, DC resistance
(DCR)
LQH32PN2R2NN0L
L2 Inductor, power shielded, 0.016 Ω DCR, 4.1A SLF6045T-1R5N4R0-3PF
L3 Inductor, power shielded, DCR, 0.0522 Ω, 2.7 A XFL4020-472MEC
P1 Connector, PCB, receptacle, 25 mil, square post, 2.54 mm pitch SSQ-106-03-G-S
P2, P5 Connector, PCB, receptacles, 25 mil, square post, 2.54 mm pitch SSQ-108-03-G-S
P4 Connector, PCB, receptacle, 25 mil, square post, 2.54 mm pitch SSQ-110-03-G-S
P8 Connector, PCB, term block, 3-position 1727023
P9, P10 Connector, PCB, 16-pin headers, straight TSW-108-08-G-D
R1, R9, R12, R15, R19 Resistors, SMD, 0 Ω jumper, 1/10 W, 0603 RC0603JR-070RL
R4, R5, R8 Resistors, SMD, 100 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0603 MC 0.063W 0603 1%
100K
R17, R18 Resistors, SMD, 0 Ω, 1/8 W, 0805, for combination footprint use
ALT_SYMBOLS
RCG08050000Z0EA
R20 Resistor, SMD, 30.1 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 ERJ-3EKF3012V
R21 Resistor, 19.6 kΩ, 0.5%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 RNCF0603DTE19K6
R22 Resistor, SMD, 255 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 ERJ-2RKF2553X
R23 Resistor, SMD, 3.57 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 ERJ-2RKF3571X
R24 Resistor, SMD, 14.7 Ω, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 CRCW040214R7FKED
R25 Resistor, SMD, 11.8 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 RC0603FR-0711K8L
R26 Resistor, SMD, 13.7 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 CRCW040213K7FKED
R27 Resistor, SMD, 82.5 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402 RC0402FR-0782K5L
R28 Resistor, SMD, 9.09 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 ERJ-3EKF9091V
R29 Resistor, SMD, 102 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 ERJ-2RKF1023X